

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 92 of 2025

(No papers)

Dhanashre Vikram Konnur

... Applicant

versus

Vikram Deepak Konnur

... Respondent

Ms Vaibhavi Sawant a/w Mr Himanshu Nagarkar, for the Applicant.

Mr Yogesh Dabke, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Mr V V Chandavale, for the Respondent.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 10 March 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondent.

3. Mr Chandavale, the learned counsel waives service of notice on behalf of respondent.

4. By consent, stand over to 25 April 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)