

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 92 OF 2025

Dhanashree Vikram KonnurAPPLICANT

V/S

Vikram Deepak KonnurRESPONDENT

Adv. Kajal Savjani h/f. Mr. Himanshu Nagar for the Petitioner

Mr. Vijay V. Chandavale for Respondent

Mr. Y. Y. Dabke, APP for the State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 25th April, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)