

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 92 OF 2025

Dhanashree Vikram KonnurAPPLICANT

V/S

Vikram Deepak KonnurRESPONDENT

Mr.Ankit Waghmode (through V.C.) i/b. Nagarkar Himanshu
Suresh for Applicant.

Ms.G.P.Mulekar - APP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 04/12/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any
granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)